

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1781678

Solicitation Description: Misc. Steel for 0958 Inventory

Proc Type: Agency Purchase Order

 Solicitation Closes
 Solicitation Response
 Version

 2025-09-25 10:30
 SR 0803 ESR09172500000001977
 1

VENDOR

000000200099

HUNTINGTON STEEL & SUPPLY CO

Solicitation Number: ARFQ 0803 DOT2600000021

Total Bid: 17301.56999999999970896169543 **Response Date:** 2025-09-17 **Response Time:** 16:32:22

Comments:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

James F Moffatt 304-414-0815 james.f.moffatt@wv.gov

Vendor Signature X

FEIN# DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Date Printed: Sep 25, 2025 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

| Line | ne Comm Ln Desc | | Unit Issue | Unit Price | Ln Total Or Contract Amount | |
|------|-----------------------|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------------|--|
| 1 | Flat, 1/2" x 4" x 20' | 1361.2800 |) LB | 0.760000 | 1034.57 | |

| Comm Code | Manufacturer | Specification | Model # | | |
|-----------|--------------|---------------|---------|--|--|
| 30263900 | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Flat, 1/2" x 4" x 20'

| Line | Comm Ln Desc | Qty | Unit Issue | Unit Price | Ln Total Or Contract Amount |
|------|------------------------|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------------|
| 2 | Flat, 3/4" x 10" x 20' | 8167.6800 |) LB | 0.890000 | 7269.24 |

| Comm Code | Manufacturer | Specification | Model # | |
|-----------|--------------|---------------|---------|--|
| 30263900 | | | | |
| | | | | |

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Flat, 3/4" x 10" x 20'

| Line | Comm Ln Desc | Qty | Unit Issue | Unit Price | Ln Total Or Contract Amount |
|------|---------------------------|-----------|------------|------------|-----------------------------|
| 3 | Channel, C6 x 7/16" x 20' | 10400.000 |) LB | 0.860000 | 8944.00 |

| Comm Code | Manufacturer | Specification | Model # | |
|-----------|--------------|---------------|---------|--|
| 30101804 | | | | |
| | | | | |

Commodity Line Comments: MILL ROLLING WEEK OF 10/05/2025

Extended Description: Channel, C6 x 7/16" x 20'

| Line | Comm Ln Desc | Qty | Unit Issue | Unit Price | Ln Total Or Contract Amount |
|------|-----------------------------------|----------|------------|------------|-----------------------------|
| 4 | Square Tube, 1/8" x 1" x 1" x 24' | 48.00000 | LF | 1.120000 | 53.76 |
| | | | | | |

| Comm Code | Manufacturer | Specification | Model # | Model # | |
|-----------|--------------|---------------|---------|---------|--|
| 40182300 | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Square Tube, 1/8" x 1" x 1" x 24'

Date Printed: Sep 25, 2025 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05



Huntington Steel & Supply Company 100 Third Avenue Huntington, WV 25701

Phone: (304) 522-8218 Fax: 304-522-1824 Website: http://www.huntingtonsteel.com

September 17, 2025 4:30:39PM Page 1 of 1

Quotation No. 197921

Bill To WVDOH-Finance Division-COD

1900 Kanawha Blvd East

State Capitol Complex / Building 5 Room A220

Charleston, WV 25305-0430

Ship To WV Dept Of Highways

DISTRICT NINE - STORAGE

331 BRUSH RD

LEWISBURG, WV 24901

ATTN: James Moffatt

Customer P.O. #:

Contract:

Sales 1: Justin Sullivan

Terms: COD

Quote Date: 09/11/2025 F.O.B.: Delivered Sales 2: Joe Salem

Due Date: 11/05/2025

Ship Via: Our Truck

| Pcs | Description | Width | Length | Weight | Price UM | Extension Tax |
|-----|---|-------|--------|--------|----------|---------------|
| 10 | 1/2" X 4" Hot Rolled Flats AASHTO M270 Grade 50 ASTM A709 Grade 50 DOMESTIC ASTM A36 HUNTINGTON STOCK | | 20' 0" | 1,360 | \$0.76 P | \$1,033.60 E |
| 16 | 3/4" X 10" Hot Rolled Flats AASHTO M270 Grade 50 ASTM A709 Grade 50 DOMESTIC ASTM A36 10-15 BUSINESS DAYS | | 20' 0" | 8,166 | \$0.89 P | \$7,267.74 E |
| 40 | 6" @ 13# Hot Rolled Channels AASHTO M270 Grade 50 ASTM A709 Grade 50 DOMESTIC ASTM A36 MILL ROLLING WEEK OF 10/05/2025 | | 20' 0" | 10,400 | \$0.86 P | \$8,944.00 E |
| 2 | 1" X 1" X 1/8" Square Tubing DOMESTIC ASTM A513 | | 24' 0" | 69 | \$1.12 P | \$77.28 E |

Total Weight 19,995

Subtotal Non taxable

\$17,322.62

Subtotal taxable

\$0.00

\$0.00

Total

\$17,322.62

Unloading Instructions

SEAM INSIDE TUBING PIKEVILLE STOCK

Messages:

Thank you for your inquiry.

All items are subject to prior sales, availability of material, and are valid till the end of the business day the quote was provided. Any revisions to this quotation may require a recalculation of price.